RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Danly Machine Corporation Execution date: August 26, 1985 Effective date: August 30, 1985 Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No Name: Wabash Alloys, Inc. Street Address: 4525 Old 24 City: Wabash State: IL Country: US Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Other Citizenship Gorporation Citizenship Tif assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 72/034,403 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Da MICROME	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 658,774
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
Name: Joan T. Kluger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40
Firm: <u>Schnader, Harrison, Segal, & Lewis, LLP</u> Street Address: <u>1600 Market Street, Suite 3600</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charge deficiencies or credit over payments to deposit account. Enclosed
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information
State: PA Zip: 19103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>215-751-2000</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>215-751-2205</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 13-3405
Email Address; jkluger@schnader.com D. Signature:	Authorized User Name Joan Kluger (Schnader)
Signature Joan T. Kluger	O3/02/2005 Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995 Doc#1267039	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0144

TM Ray# 658,774

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

DANLY MACHINE CORPORATION

INTO

WABASH ALLOYS, INC.

* * * * *

WABASH ALLOYS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 13th day of November, 1968, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the stock of DANLY MACHINE CORPORATION, a corporation incorporated on the 2nd day of September, 1976, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The laws of the State of Delaware permit this merger.

FOURTH: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members, dated August 26, 1985, filed with the minutes of the board, approved the merger into itself of said DANLY MACHINE CORPORATION:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0145

TM Reg. # 458, 774

RESOLVED, that WABASH ALLOYS, INC. merge, and it hereby does merge into itself said DANLY MACHINE CORPORATION, and assumes all of its obligations;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective at 10:00 A.M. on August 30, 1985; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of this corporation be and they hereby are directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge DANLY MACHINE CORPORATION and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State and a certified copy recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in anywise necessary or proper to effect said merger.

FIFTH: The merger shall be effective at 10:00 A.M. on August 30, 1985.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003052 FRAME: 01

TM Reg. # 458,774

77777

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said WABASH ALLOYS, INC. has caused this Certificate to be signed by ROBERT E. CURRY, JR., its Vice President and attested by J. L. EFFINGER, its Assistant Secretary, this 26th day of August, 1985.

WABASH ALLOYS, INC.

Вy

Robert E. Curry, Jr.

Vice President

ATTEST:

Ву

J. I. Effinger

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003052 FRAME: 014

RECORDED: 03/02/2005